Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor – MLH-G Series
Sizes.:
100505/160808/201209/201212/201609/252009/252010/3
21609/321611/322513/453215
Issued Date: 28-Apr-22
Edition: REV.A

■Construction
■Dimensions
■Part Numbering
a Ni/Sn Plating c Inner Electrode e Terminal Electrode
b Ag Layer d Body F Ferrite
Type
(LxWxT)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
a
(mm)
MLH100505 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.25±0.10
MLH160808 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20
MLH201209 2.00±0.20 1.20±0.20 0.90±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH201212 2.00±0.20 1.20±0.20 1.20±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH201609 2.00±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.90±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH252009 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 0.90±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH252010 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 1.00±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH321609 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.90±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH321611 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.10±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH322513 3.20±0.20 2.50±0.20 1.30±0.20 0.50±0.30
MLH453215 4.50±0.20 3.20±0.20 1.50±0.20 0.50±0.30
Product
Type
 Dimensions

Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
Q
min.
SRF
(MHz) min.
RDC
(Ω) max.
IDC
 (mA) max.
MLH453215□TU1R0-G 1.0 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 50 0.55 650
MLH453215□TU1R2-G 1.2 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 50 0.55 650
MLH453215□TU1R5-G 1.5 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 45 0.55 600
MLH453215□TU1R8-G 1.8 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 45 0.65 600
MLH453215□TU2R2-G 2.2 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 40 0.65 500
MLH453215□TU2R7-G 2.7 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 40 0.70 500
MLH453215□TU3R3-G 3.3 K 10 MHz, 50mV 35 35 0.75 500